

M6 Stage 1

Night work for utility investigations at Bay Street, Brighton Le Sands on Wednesday 27 October 2021

About the M6 Stage 1

The M6 Stage 1 will connect President Avenue at Kogarah to the M8 at Arncliffe via a four kilometre twin tunnel, linking southern Sydney to the wider motorway network.

Latest Update

In response to the submissions we received during the public exhibition of the Environmental Impact Statement, we have listened to your feedback and we are updating the design of the shared pedestrian and bicycle pathways. We are currently undertaking investigations in your area that will inform the final design of the shared pedestrian and bicycle pathways.

On Wednesday 27 October, we will commence night work for utility investigations at Bay Street, Brighton Le Sands.

What does our work involve?

Our work involves using ground-penetrating radars and potholing to locate existing utilities under the ground.

Our work will include:

- setting up the investigation area and locating utility services and connections
- opening small sections of the road with a concrete saw
- removing ground materials with a vacuum truck
- installing underground CCTV investigations
- reinstating the area.

Our equipment will include a concrete saw, vacuum excavation truck, light vehicle, and a compactor.

Our work schedule

Our work will take one night to complete between 9pm to 5am, weather permitting.

The date and timing of work is subject to change depending on the weather and site conditions.

A map of our work area is shown over the page.

How will our work affect you?

Our work is expected to create some noise when we are cutting into concrete and using a vacuum excavation truck. We will reduce our noise by turning off equipment and vehicles when they are not being used.

For the safety of our workers and the community, we will need to make some traffic changes during our work. Please follow our traffic signs and directions of our traffic controllers.

We will temporarily remove some on street parking during the night of Wednesday 27 October between 9pm – 5am. A map has been provided over the page. Parking will be reinstated once work is complete. Traffic control will be in place to assist pedestrians and cyclists. Access to properties will be maintained at all times.

We understand some activities may cause disruption to the local community and we thank you for your co-operation as we undertake this important work.

How are we keeping our sites safe?

The safety and wellbeing of the wider community and our workers is our highest priority. We are working closely with our contractors to make sure COVID safe plans are in place and we are following current NSW Government Public Health Orders.



How will we continue to communicate with you?

We will continue to inform the community in advance about work activities via community notifications delivered to your letterbox.

If at short notice there is a change to the timing of our work, we will provide updates on the M6 Stage 1 interactive portal.

More information?

If you would like more information about this project or wish to subscribe to our email distribution list please visit the M6 Stage 1 interactive portal.

Contact us

If you have any questions or would like more on the M6 Stage 1 please contact our project team:



1800 789 297



info@M6Stage1.com.au



nswroads.work/M6portal



PO Box 7261 Alexandria NSW 2015



If you need help understanding this information, please contact the Translating and Interpreting Service on 131 450 and ask them to call us on 1800 789 297.